## CHAPTER 214.

## AN ACT to appropriate to Franz Falk a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Franz Sum appropri-Falk the sum of three hundred and thirty-eight dollars ated \$358,02, and two cents (\$338.02) out of any money not otherwise appropriated : *provided*, that this amount shall be in Proviso. full satisfaction for all damages or claims against the state.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1874.

CHAPTER 215.

[Published March 17, 1874.]

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to incorporate the city of Oconto," approved March 11, 1869, and the acts amendatory thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. The elective officers of the city of officers whom Oconto shall be a mayor, treasurer and assessor, to be <sup>elective.</sup> elected by the city at large; three aldermen, one justice of the peace, and one constable for each ward, to be elected by the qualified electors of each ward.

SECTION 2. The common council of the city of Officers whom Oconto, at their first meeting after the election, shall appoint one person to act as marshal of said city, and When appointone person to act as clerk of said city.

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts, in so far as they conflict with or contravene the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1874.

461